About Us – Commissioner Robert E. Roswall

Commissioner Robert E. Roswall was appointed Commissioner of the West Virginia Bureau of Senior Services in January 2012 by Governor Earl Ray Tomblin.

He holds a B.A. in Political Science and Sociology and a M.A. in Political Science, both from Marshall University. He also has post graduate studies in Urban Studies and Social Statistics from the University of Akron Graduate School in Akron, Ohio, and holds training certificates in the Administration of a Non-Profit Agency from Baldwin-Wallace College.

He is the former Executive Director of Cabell County Community Services Organization, Inc., in Huntington, West Virginia, where he served for 25 years. He also served as the President of the West Virginia Directors of Senior and Community Services, having held that position for four years.

Commissioner Roswall previously worked with the West Virginia Department of Health and Human Resources and Community Action in Wooster, Ohio.

Commissioner Roswall is a native of Huntington, West Virginia, and is the son of the late Frank and Mariola Roswall.